This study explores the application of the Total School Theory (TST) as a framework for promoting 

quality assurance in educational institutions, with specific insights from Federal University 

Dutsin-Ma (FUDMA), Katsina State, Nigeria. The researcher used descriptive survey research 

design. The population is about one thousand seven hundred and fifty-four (1754) academic staff 

across the 13 faculties in the University. Data were collected from 439 academic staff across 13 

faculties using a validated questionnaire. Three research questions were raised for the study. Total 

School Theory as Framework for Promoting Quality Assurance in Federal University Dutsin-Ma,